Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0479EN
July 11, 2018
Description
The Broadcom® Power PLCC-4 is an extension of our
PLCC2 SMT LEDs. The package can be driven at higher
current due to its superior package design. The product is
able to dissipate heat more efficiently compared to the

3
HSMx-A4xx-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameters HSMC/J/L/A/E HSMZ/V/U HSMM/N
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 6.
70 mAb, c
b. Drive current between 10 mA and 70 mA is recommended for best long-term performance.
c. Operation at currents below 5 mA is not recommended.
70 mAb, c 30 mA
Peak Forward Currentd
d. Duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
200 mA 200 mA 90 mA
Power Dissipation 180 mW 240 mW 114 mW
Reverse Voltage 5V
Junction Temperature 110°C
Operating Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature –40°C to +100°C
HSM x1 – A x2 x3x4 – x5x6 x7 x8x9
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Select
Device Specific Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Broadcom AV02-0479EN
4
HSMx-A4xx-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Color Part Number
Peak
Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Typ.
Dominant
Wavelength λD
a
(nm)
Typ.
a. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
Viewing Angle
2Θ1/2
b
(Degrees)
Typ.
b. Θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
Luminous
Efficacy ηV
c (Im/
W)
Typ.
c. Radiant intensity, Ie in watts/steradian, may be calculated from the equation Ie = Iv/ηv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηv
is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
Luminous
Intensity/Total
Flux IV (mcd)/ΦV
(mIm)
Typ.
Red HSMC 635 626 120 150 0.45
HSMZ 639 630 120 155 0.45
Red Orange HSMJ 621 615 120 240 0.45
HSMV 623 617 120 263 0.45
Orange HSML 609 605 120 320 0.45
Amber HSMA 592 590 120 480 0.45
HSMU 594 592 120 500 0.45
Yellow Green HSME 576 575 120 560 0.45
Emerald Green HSME 568 567 120 610 0.45